[image: image1.png]arts colleges






4 March 2013
To All Parents/Carers

Dear Parents/Carers
Dates for the Diary
 

Please see below information on and a reminder of events which will be occurring at the school during the next few months.  
Wednesday 13 March 
The school will be finishing at lunchtime for students in order for the school to host our Post 16 Open Afternoon, when staff will be interviewing approximately 700 external applicants for Thomas Tallis Post 16 Centre. Lessons will take place as normal until period 4 but there will be no period 5, although lunch will still be provided as normal for those who require it. 
Many students in Year 12 and 13 are likely to be required to remain in school until 4.30pm by the pastoral or subject teams to help with activities or interviews. The school will operate as normal on Thursday 14th March.

Thursday 7 March


World Book Day
Saturday 16 March – Saturday 23 March
Ski Trip – Years 7, 8, 9 and 10
Wednesday 20 March 
Year 8 Parents’ Evening; 4.30pm – 7.30pm.  A letter has been sent home to Year 8 parents/carers inviting you to make appointments with teaching staff.

Tuesday 26 /Wednesday 27 March
Fashion Show
Wednesday 27 March


Step Day (last day of Spring Term for students)

Years 7, 8 and 9 – students to be informed by Pastoral Leaders of appointment times

Years 10 and 11 – letter sent home; all students in school for Subject Drop Down Day

Post 16 – students to be informed by Pastoral Leaders
Thursday 28 March


Staff Inset Day (students not in School)

Monday 15 April 


First Day of Summer Term for students

Wednesday 24 April
Year 8 Options Fayre; 4.00pm – 6.00pm.  A letter has been sent home to Year 8 parents/carers

Wednesday 1 May


Year 7 Parents’ Evening; 4.30pm – 7.30pm

Please see our website for further details.  
Yours sincerely
 
Ken Jones

Head of School
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